

COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

Brussels, 19 September 2013

13811/13

CES 37

COVER NOTE

from:	Mr Jakob NYMANN-LINDEGREN, Counsellor, Permanent Representation of
	Denmark to the European Union
received on:	17 September 2013
to:	Mr Uwe CORSEPIUS, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union
Subject:	Economic and Social Committee
	- Letter from the Permanent Representation of Denmark to the European Union - nomination of a member (DK)

Delegations will find attached a letter ¹ dated 16 September 2013 from Mr Jakob NYMANN-LINDEGREN, Counsellor, Permanent Representation of Denmark to the European Union.

¹ with reference 400.B.2-5.

13811/13 GC/jl 1 DRI EN

THE PERMANENT REPRESENTATION OF DENMARK TO THE EUROPEAN UNION

Brussels

SECRETARIAT DU CONSEIL DE L'UNION EUROPÉENNE

SGE13/ 9292

Council of the European Union ULE

Secretariat

Rue de la Loi 175 B-1048 Bruxelles

Att: European Economic and Social Committee

DEST PRINC LOOS

Rue d'Arion 73
B-1040 Bruxelles
Telefon (02) 233.08.11
Telefax (02) 230.93.84
E-mail: brurep@um.dk
www.cureprassentationen.um.dk



PAR PORTEUR

Bilag

Journalnummer

400.B.2-5

Kontor

16 September 2013

New member of the European Economic and Social Committee for the period 2010-2015 in light of the resignation of Mr. Peder Munch Hansen

In light of the resignation of Mr. Peder Munch Hansen from the European Economic and Social Committee, The Government of Denmark hereby proposes the following candidate.

Bernt Fallenkamp

Danish Confederation of Trade Unions Islands Brygge 32D, 2300 Copenhagen

OMISSIS

Group II (Workers' Group)

Mr. Rune Sigley Olsen will continue as the alternate representative.

Yours sincerely

Jakob Nyman Lindegren

Counselion